
Page 1 of 4 

 

Corrigendum-1 

 

Tender No. : HQ/Admin./Canteen Services/2017-18 (Participation through E-Open Tender only). 

Name of the Work : Canteen Services for DFCCIL Corporate Office, New Delhi.  

 

Section 

No. 

Clause 

No. 

Page 

No. 

Original Clause  Amended Clause (Corrigendum) 

Section – 
1 

Notice 
Inviting 

Tender 
(NIT) 
(Online)  

1.11 3 Last Date and Time of Submission of Tender (Online) – 
08/03/2018 upto 15:00 Hrs. on 

www.tenderwizard.com/DFCCIL    

Last Date & Time of Submission of Tender (Online) – 
15/03/2018 upto 15:00 Hrs. on www.tenderwizard.com/DFCCIL  

1.12 3 Last Date and Time of Submission of Documents in Physical 

Form-  08/03/2018 upto 15:00 Hrs.  

Last Date and Time of Submission of Documents in Physical 

Form-  15/03/2018 upto 15:00 Hrs.  

1.13 3-4 Date of Time of Opening of Tender (Online)- 08/03/2018 at 
15:30 Hrs. on www.tenderwizard.com/DFCCIL    

Date of Time of Opening of Tender (Online)- 15/03/2018 at 
15:30 Hrs. on www.tenderwizard.com/DFCCIL 

Section-2 
Important 

Notes  

iii 7 Tenderer must submit Document No. 1 & 2 in 
Original i.e. Cost of Tender document and EMD and 
Documents 3 to 12 in Hard copy (duly signed and 
stamped by authorized person on each page) and 
shall be sealed in one envelope (mentioning on Top 
of Envelop as “Tender Document for NIT No., Name 

of work, Name and Address of Tenderer”) and 
addressed to DGM/Admin., DFCCIL, 5

th
 Floor, Pragati 

Maidan Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi-
110001. Sealed cover containing Documents in 
Physical form shall be dropped in the Tender Box up 
to 15:00 hrs. on 08/03/2018 at the Address 
mentioned in the NIT.  
 

Tenderer must submit Document No. 1 & 2 in Original 
i.e. Cost of Tender document and EMD and Documents 3 
to 12 in Hard copy (duly signed and stamped by 
authorized person on each page) and shall be sealed in 
one envelope (mentioning on Top of Envelop as “Tender 

Document for NIT No., Name of work, Name and 

Address of Tenderer”) and addressed to DGM/Admin., 
DFCCIL, 5

th
 Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building 

Complex, New Delhi-110001. Sealed cover containing 
Documents in Physical form shall be dropped in the 
Tender Box up to 15:00 hrs. on 15/03/2018 at the 
Address mentioned in the NIT.  
 

Section - 

3 
Instructio

ns to 
Bidder  

11.0 (i) 13 The Bidder may modify, substitute or withdraw its e-bid after 

submission, prior to 15:00 hrs. of 08/03/2018 (Last Date & 

Time for Tender submission termed as Tender Closing 

Date & Time).  No Bid shall be modified, substituted or 

withdrawn by the Bidder on or after the Bid Due Date. 

The Bidder may modify, substitute or withdraw its e-bid after 

submission, prior to 15:00 hrs. of 15/03/2018 (Last Date & 

Time for Tender submission termed as Tender Closing 

Date & Time).  No Bid shall be modified, substituted or 

withdrawn by the Bidder on or after the Bid Due Date. 



Page 2 of 4 

 

12.0 (ii) 14 Documents in Physical form in a Sealed Cover may be 

dropped in the Tender Box kept at the same address as 
mentioned above upto 15:00 hrs. of 08/03/2018. All Sealed 

Covers containing Documents in the Physical form will also 

be opened after Online Opening of Tender. On the Top of the 
Sealed Cover, the following shall be mentioned: 

 
“Document in Physical Form for Tender No. 

HQ/Admin./Canteen Services/2017-18. 
Last Date and Time of Tender Submission- 
08/03/2018 at 15:00 Hrs. 

Date and Time of Tender Opening- 08/03/2018 at 
15:30 Hrs.” 

Documents in Physical form in a Sealed Cover may be dropped 

in the Tender Box kept at the same address as mentioned 
above upto 15:00 hrs. of 15/03/2018. All Sealed Covers 

containing Documents in the Physical form will also be opened 

after Online Opening of Tender. On the Top of the Sealed 
Cover, the following shall be mentioned: 

 
“Document in Physical Form for Tender No. 

HQ/Admin./Canteen Services/2017-18. 
Last Date and Time of Tender Submission- 15/03/2018 
up to 15:00 Hrs. 

Date and Time of Tender Opening- 15/03/2018 at      
15:30 Hrs.” 

12.0 (iv) 14 The Authority shall Open Bid Documents received in 

electronic form Online at 15.30 hours on 08/03/2018, in the 
presence of Tenderers or their Authorized Representatives 

who choose to attend. 

The Authority shall Open Bid Documents received in electronic 

form Online at 15.30 hours on 15/03/2018, in the presence of 
Tenderers or their Authorized Representatives who choose to 

attend. 

13.0 14 Tenderer(s) must ensure to complete the tender submission 
process in time as  www.tenderwizard.com/DFCCIL   will stop 

accepting any Online Tender after Tender Closing Due  Date 

& Time (15:00 Hrs. of 08/03/2018). 

Tenderer(s) must ensure to complete the tender submission 
process in time as  www.tenderwizard.com/DFCCIL will stop 

accepting any Online Tender after Tender Closing Due  Date & 

Time (15:00 Hrs. of 15/03/2018). 



Page 3 of 4 

 

Section-4 

General 
Conditions 

of Contract 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

5.0 (c) 17 If as a result of any claim arising out of any reasons 

stated in 2(b) above or due to any negligence on part of 

the personnel deployed, if DFCCIL is made to pay any 

amount, then DFCCIL shall recover the same from the 

payment due to the Contractor or or send a notice to 

the Contractor for refund of the same to the DFCCIL 

and the Contractor shall be liable to reimburse the 

same within 7 working days of the receipt of such 

notice. 

If as a result of any claim arising out of any reasons stated 

in 5(b) above or due to any negligence on part of the 

personnel deployed, if DFCCIL is made to pay any amount, 

then DFCCIL shall recover the same from the payment due 

to the Contractor or or send a notice to the Contractor for 

refund of the same to the DFCCIL and the Contractor shall 

be liable to reimburse the same within 7 working days of 

the receipt of such notice. 
 



Page 4 of 4 

 

Section- 7 

Financial 
Bid  

 

4.2 51 

S. No. 
Item 
Name 

Description and 
Quantity 

Price 

Exclusive 
of GST  

(In Rs.) 

1 

Lunch  

(Non-
Vegetarian) 

(Buffet) 

Butter/Kadhaichicken,
Dal, Seasonal 

Vegetable, Paneer 

Dish, Roti (Breads) 
(Tava/Tanduri), Pulao, 

Papad, Salad, Pickle, 
Raita, Soup, Sweet, 

Ice-cream  

(Total 750 gm) 

300.42 

2 

Lunch 

Vegetarian  
(Buffet) 

Dal, Seasonal 
Vegetable, Paneer 

Dish, Roti (Breads) 
(Tava/Tanduri), Pulao, 

Papad, Salad, Pickle, 

Raita, Soup, Sweet, 
Ice-cream (Total 650 

gm) 

242.19 

 

S. No. Item Name 
Description and 

Quantity 

Price 

Exclusive 
of GST  

(In Rs.) 

1 

Lunch  

(Non-
Vegetarian) 

(Buffet) 

Butter/Kadhaichicken, 
Dal, Seasonal 

Vegetable, Paneer 

Dish, Roti (Breads) 
(Tava/Tanduri), Pulao, 

Papad, Salad, Pickle, 
Raita, Soup, 

Sweet/Ice-cream 

(Total 750 gm) 

300.42 

2 

Lunch 

Vegetarian  

(Buffet) 

Dal, Seasonal 
Vegetable, Paneer 

Dish, Roti (Breads) 

(Tava/Tanduri), Pulao, 
Papad, Salad, Pickle, 

Raita, Soup, 
Sweet/Ice-cream 

(Total 650 gm) 

242.19 

 

 

 

 

                                    -------------------------------End of Addendum-1---------------------------------------- 


